Sheridan Ice Equipment Care & Return Instructions

Please follow these instructions when washing and returning your equipment.

Rental Equipment Instructions __ Label bag with non-permanent identification __ Make sure all pieces fit and are adjusted before you step on the ice __ Keep all straps, buckles and screws tight and in good shape __ Report any lost or broken equipment immediately __ Wash socks and jerseys periodically __ Air out equipment after game or practices to keep away bacteria __ Wash equipment after season before you turn it back in __ Take any personal items out of the bag before you turn it in e.g. jock, mouth guard, jersey, skates, etc. __ It is your responsibility to be on time when turning your gear in at end of season (April)

Here are some tips for washing equipment:

- Wash all equipment other than helmet in <u>front load</u> washer
- Use min amount of detergent and warm/cold settings
- Hang equipment to dry. You can tumble dry socks
- Do not put in bag until completely dry

Rental equipment consists of the following items only: Helmet, hockey gloves, elbow pads, shoulder pads, shin pads, hockey pants, socks, jersey, skates and hockey stick. Sheridan Ice

Youth Hockey Program

9 To 12 Years old*





2023-2024 Season



Whitney Rink in the M&M's Center

PO Box I, Sheridan, WY 82801 Phone: (307) 674-9423 www.sheridanice.org 475 East Brundage Street

Youth Hockey Program 2023-2024 Registration Form

Fee: \$220.00 Age level: 9 to 12 years old *Birthyears 2011-2014
Rental Equipment: Yes No Player's Name Sex: M _ F
Address
City StateZip
Birth DateAge
Email address
Please include your e-mail so that we may e-mail updates and
cancellations to you! Parents/Guardians:
Phone
Phone
The participant is in good health and is capable of participating in the Sheridan Ice LLC Youth Hockey Program. I understand the potential risk of participation in this program, and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, I irrevocably and forever release and discharge Sheridan Ice LLC, its members, employees, and agents (hereafter collectively referred to as "Releasees") from any and all claims or liabilities of any kind, nature and description (including claims for Releasees' alleged negligence) arising out of or related to any illness, disease, personal injury, suffering, death or damage sustained by the participant or the undersigned on account of or in any way resulting from the participants participation in the Youth Hockey Program. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the undersigned agree to indemnify and hold the Releasees harmless from any claims (including claims arising from the Releasees' alleged negligence) made against the Releasees by or or behalf of the participant or the participant's personal representatives or the undersigned as a result of the participant's participation in the Youth Hockey Program.
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date:

Sheridan Ice Youth Hockey Program 2023-2024 Season Registration Information

The Youth Hockey Program is a Learn to Play ice hockey program that is intended to provide a fun level of play, based on age, with teamwork, sportsmanship and skill development as our goal. The Sheridan Ice philosophy is to promote character through teamwork, cooperation, respect and responsibility towards others.

Registration: October 11 & 12, 2023 3:00 to 6:00pm

Session Dates: November 6, 2023– March 6, 2024 (Nov 6-Dec 20—Christmas Break—Jan 8 - Mar 6)

Fees: \$220.00 (Equipment rental included)

Payment can be cash, card or check.

Please make checks payable to Sheridan Ice, LLC

Practices and/or Game Times:*

Mondays and Wednesdays 4:15-5:05 pm *Game times will be subject to change starting in January.

**Please add hockey@sheridanice.org to your contacts so we may e-mail updates and cancellations to you!

Equipment needed: Full equipment will be provided.

*You must be fitted for hockey equipment—Gear Handout will be October 26, 2023 from 4:00-6:00pm

*Mouth guard and jock are <u>not</u> included - please provide.